Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 084
e Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Abacus Computers
Inc. (143004597)

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

Airespring, Inc.
(143029426)

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

Astound Broadband,
LLC (143031150)

Applicant (BEN)

Kermit Indep School
District (142070)

Holmen School
District (133322)

Ct Institute For
Communities, Inc.
(16040891)

Maywood-Melrose

Park-Broadview S.D.

#89 (135427)

Evergreen School
District (145369)

State

WI

CT

WA

FRN

2499047183

2499054737

2499041852

2499035748

2499032012

Svc Status

IC

BM

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Requested

SLD Explanation Amount

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499047183.002 was
modifie...

$193,618.40

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17019625 CT Inst -
Nathaniel Ely Elem...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
2499032012.001 was
for both Ethernet and
Taxes and USF Fees ...

$3,754.00

$28,012.82

$14,461.82

$23,105.92

Committed
Amount

$193,618.40

$0.00

$28,012.82

$0.00

$23,105.92




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

CNIC, Inc.
(143024151)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Erie Elementary
Charter School
(16045575)

Mount St Charles
Academy (3013)

Sonoran Science
Academy - Phoenix
(16039138)

A.C.E. Academy
(16076470)

Kidango, Inc.
(17004579)

William W &
Josephine Dorn
Community Charter
School (16068429)

South Country
Central Sch Dist
(123960)

IL

RI

AZ

NC

CA

NM

NY

2499051720

2499045129

2499044583

2499047076

2499040883

2499007779

2499044815

IC

IC

IA

IC

IA

IA

IC

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499051720.002 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17012783 Kidango
Annexe...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The type of
internal connection for
FRN Line Item .002
was modified from
Dat...

Amount

$1,870.00

$3,234.59

$16,092.00

$10,626.76

$6,717.60

$3,045.92

$389,547.85

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$16,092.00

$10,626.76

$0.00

$0.00

$389,547.85




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Crown Castle Fiber

LLC (143005274)

Crown Castle Fiber

LLC (143005274)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Geneseo
Communications,
Inc. (143007798)

Hot Spot
Broadband, Inc.
(143048277)

Indian River
Networks, LLC
(143034965)

South Country
Central Sch Dist
(123960)

New York Public
Library (123602)

New York Public
Library (123602)

Neelyville R-Iv
School District
(137098)

East Moline School
District 37 (135947)

Rite Of Passage -
Sierra Sage Academy
(16025634)

Rowlett Academy
(211833)

NY

NY

NY

MO

IL

NV

2499047907

2499047157

2499047142

2499028773

2499002479

2499052508

2499036474

BM

IA

IA

IC

IA

IA

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
RAL request for FCC
Form 471 Form
Applicat...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
RAL request for FCC
Form 471 Form
Applicat...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$1,448.23 to $1,210.30
to...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The FRN one-
time cost was modified
from $495.00 to
$12,990.00 to agree
with...

MRI1:The FRN was
modified from
$27,726.07 to
$9,311.57 to agree with
the applican...

Amount

$2,814.59

$18,762.08

$18,762.08

$968.24

$16,200.00

$20,860.20

$3,509.21

Amount

$0.00

$18,762.08

$18,762.08

$968.24

$16,200.00

$20,860.20

$3,509.21




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

LanRover Network
Services, Inc
(143040864)

MCA
Communications,
Inc. (143006858)

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

The Cost Cutters
International
(143053430)

Ting Internet LLC
(143054909)

Mount Sinai School
District (123951)

Humble Independent
School District
(141252)

Lummi Nation School
(221489)

Austin School
District 492 (133709)

Central Cambria
School Dist (125439)

Eman Schools
(17029058)

St Catherine Siena
Catholic Sch
(16061449)

NY

TX

WA

MN

PA

IN

NC

2499036782

2499036289

2499058505

2499059140

2499053553

2499058365

2499002951

BM

IC

IC

BM

IC

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2499036289.003
was modified from
Cabli...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$23,328.00 to
$21,174.86 ...

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created in
order to change the
service type reques...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499053553.005 was
modifie...

MR1:Data
Transmission and/or
Internet Access
Services requested in
FRN are conne...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$4,558.90

$412,810.85

$17,998.63

$0.00

$8,734.08

$66,960.00

$5,221.92

Amount

$0.00

$412,810.85

$17,998.63

$0.00

$8,734.08

$66,960.00

$5,221.92




Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

(SPIN) Amount Amount
MRI1:Approved as
. Skyline Math And submitted. MR1:The
Y{Eggggg;;ne LLC  gcience Academy MN 2499025394 MB Funded applicant did not $5,779.93  $5,779.93
(17021116) submit any RAL
correctio...
. MR1:This FRN did not

e Btamrie Not support that there was

Communications Inc ~ Technology Services WY 2499003215 1A o S PPOT =% B0 $0.00 $0.00

(143027987) (16071127) o '

FUN DS FOR Source: E-rate Manager .
"“"“LE ARN ING E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
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