Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 084
- Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Abacus Computers Inc. (143004597)	Kermit Indep School District (142070)	TX	2499047183	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499047183.002 was modifie	\$193,618.40	\$193,618.40
ACP CreativIT LLC (143022323)	Holmen School District (133322)	WI	2499054737	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,754.00	\$0.00
Airespring, Inc. (143029426)	Ct Institute For Communities, Inc. (16040891)	СТ	2499041852	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN 17019625 CT Inst - Nathaniel Ely Elem	\$28,012.82	\$28,012.82
AMCO HBS Holdings LP (143010103)	Maywood-Melrose Park-Broadview S.D. #89 (135427)	IL	2499035748	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,461.82	\$0.00
Astound Broadband, LLC (143031150)	Evergreen School District (145369)	WA	2499032012	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2499032012.001 was for both Ethernet and Taxes and USF Fees	\$23,105.92	\$23,105.92

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Erie Elementary Charter School (16045575)	IL	2499051720	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499051720.002 was modifie	\$1,870.00	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Mount St Charles Academy (3013)	RI	2499045129	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,234.59	\$0.00
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Sonoran Science Academy - Phoenix (16039138)	AZ	2499044583	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$16,092.00	\$16,092.00
CNIC, Inc. (143024151)	A.C.E. Academy (16076470)	NC	2499047076	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,626.76	\$10,626.76
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Kidango, Inc. (17004579)	CA	2499040883	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The enrollment for BEN 17012783 Kidango Annexe	\$6,717.60	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	William W & Josephine Dorn Community Charter School (16068429)	NM	2499007779	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,045.92	\$0.00
Core BTS, Inc. (143030838)	South Country Central Sch Dist (123960)	NY	2499044815	IC	Funded	MR1:The type of internal connection for FRN Line Item .002 was modified from Dat	\$389,547.85	\$389,547.85

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Core BTS, Inc. (143030838)	South Country Central Sch Dist (123960)	NY	2499047907	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,814.59	\$0.00
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	New York Public Library (123602)	NY	2499047157	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The RAL request for FCC Form 471 Form Applicat	\$18,762.08	\$18,762.08
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	New York Public Library (123602)	NY	2499047142	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The RAL request for FCC Form 471 Form Applicat	\$18,762.08	\$18,762.08
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Neelyville R-Iv School District (137098)	МО	2499028773	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$1,448.23 to \$1,210.30 to	\$968.24	\$968.24
Geneseo Communications, Inc. (143007798)	East Moline School District 37 (135947)	IL	2499002479	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00
Hot Spot Broadband, Inc. (143048277)	Rite Of Passage - Sierra Sage Academy (16025634)	NV	2499052508	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN one- time cost was modified from \$495.00 to \$12,990.00 to agree with	\$20,860.20	\$20,860.20
Indian River Networks, LLC (143034965)	Rowlett Academy (211833)	FL	2499036474	IC	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$27,726.07 to \$9,311.57 to agree with the applican	\$3,509.21	\$3,509.21

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
LanRover Network Services, Inc (143040864)	Mount Sinai School District (123951)	NY	2499036782	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,558.90	\$0.00
MCA Communications, Inc. (143006858)	Humble Independent School District (141252)	TX	2499036289	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499036289.003 was modified from Cabli	\$412,810.85	\$412,810.85
MICRO COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. (143007476)	Lummi Nation School (221489)	WA	2499058505	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$23,328.00 to \$21,174.86	\$17,998.63	\$17,998.63
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	Austin School District 492 (133709)	MN	2499059140	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was created in order to change the service type reques	\$0.00	\$0.00
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	Central Cambria School Dist (125439)	PA	2499053553	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499053553.005 was modifie	\$8,734.08	\$8,734.08
The Cost Cutters International (143053430)	Eman Schools (17029058)	IN	2499058365	IA	Funded	MR1:Data Transmission and/or Internet Access Services requested in FRN are conne	\$66,960.00	\$66,960.00
Ting Internet LLC (143054909)	St Catherine Siena Catholic Sch (16061449)	NC	2499002951	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,221.92	\$5,221.92

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
WDTechOnline LLC (143032393)	Skyline Math And Science Academy (17021116)	MN	2499025394	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,779.93	\$5,779.93
Wercs Communications Inc (143027987)	Enterprise Technology Services (16071127)	WY	2499003215	IA	Not Funded	MR1:This FRN did not support that there was a state law or statute, local rule,	\$0.00	\$0.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, December 23rd, 2025 at 09:19 AM CST